## **HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 1273 by Representative Leger

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 2, line 6, change "herein referred to" to "referred to in this Chapter"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 16, following "days" and before "more" change "or" to "nor"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 23, following "probation" and before "parole" change "or" to "and"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 19, following "The" and before "State" insert "Louisiana"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 20, following "(g)" change "The State Athletic Commission" to "The State
- 11 Boxing and Wrestling Commission"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 22, following "Louisiana" and before "Supreme" delete "State"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 5, line 6, following "provided" change "herein" to "in this Section"